

Present: Sh. Maninderpal Singh, Adv. Counsel for petitioner

None for respondent

Office report seen. Case called several times but none has appeared on behalf of respondent. Accordingly, respondent is proceeded against exparte. File be put up on 28.04.2017 for exparte evidence of petitioner.

Dated. 28.03.2017

(Pushpa Rani) PCS

Guardian Judge/Bathinda